FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-28-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101049205

<.7A.99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type x New	Conveyance Type
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party Name Salant Corporation and Denton Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mills, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year 02261999
Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizar	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Receiving Party Name Wormser Company	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 1) 125 Revere Drive	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Northbrook City	Illinois 60062 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
77/1999 DNGUYEN 00000130 \$04101 FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 175.00 DP	tion Illinois OFFICE USE ONLY approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

EUDM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/ 9 9
0140 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		<u> </u>	TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name		1	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and 1	elephone Number 212-309-10	57
Name	Kristen H. Sorensen, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Williams		
Address (line 2)	200 Park Avenue, 44th Floor		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10166-0136		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the atta including any attachments.	ched conveyance document	# 4
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration or Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or N		
Irac	demark Application Number(s)		
		504,101 1,752,671	1,927,521
		825,810 1,296,083	1,276,919
		1,287,879 1,900,787	
		1,207,077	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of pro	operties involved. # 5	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.	00
		eposit Account	
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be c	charged to the account.)	
(Ξσ. τοι μ	Deposit Account N	# 08-34	36
	Authorization to c	harge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature		
To the	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ched copy is a true copy of the original document cated herein.	g information is true and correct and t. Charges to deposit account are au	any thorized, as
Kristen	H. Sorensen	82	5/21/99
Name	of Person Signing S	ignature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0866

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective this 26th day of February, 1999 ("Effective Date"), from Salant Corporation, a Delaware corporation and Denton Mills, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Assignors"), to Wormser Company, an Illinois corporation headquartered at 125 Revere Drive, Northbrook, Illinois 60062 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors own all right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property, including trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignors all of their right, title and interest in, to and under such intellectual property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including that recited in the Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of January 14, 1999 (the "Purchase and Sale Agreement"), to which Assignors and Assignee are parties), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

- 1. The Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase and Sale Agreement), including the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignors' business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and any and all other rights, privileges and priorities provided under United States, state or foreign law with respect to the foregoing, whether or not such rights are now known, recognized or contemplated, including without limitation all registrations and pending applications, common-law rights and rights under the laws of unfair competition ("Transferred Rights");
- 2. Any and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Transferred Rights occurring prior to the Effective Date, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom:
- 3. Any and all rights to obtain renewals, reissues, and extensions of registrations or other legal protections pertaining to the Transferred Rights.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Transferred Rights, and all renewals, reissues and

\filisy01\docs\docs\melwavi\normal\02391\$2.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0867 extensions thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Assignors shall, without further consideration, comply with any reasonable request by Assignee to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Transferred Rights in Assignee and to record this Assignment with all appropriate authorities.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and all counterparts so executed shall together constitute one and the same agreement, binding on and enforceable against the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SALANT CORPORATION, Assignor

By:

Name: Toda

Title: coo

General

DENTON MILLS, INC., Assignor

Name: 768 &

Title: ソイ

WORMSER COMPANY, Assignee

By:

Name:

Title

lotary Public

MARIE ZUKOWSKI

No. 1704717030

JIZU4717030

JUANITA BRADT

\ffry01\docs\docs\melwsvi\normal\0239082.01

DENTON DENTON

DR. DENTON

DR. DENTON

DR. DENION DR. DENTON DR. DENTON DR. DENTON DR. DENTON DR. DENTON DR. DENTON

DENTON

DR. DENION

DR. DENTON

DR. DENTON DR. DENTON Dr. Denton

DR. DENTON

DR. LIENTON DR. DENTON DR. DENTON Ca. Dranos Dr. Devitos DR. DENTON

DR. DENTON

SCHEDULE A

12123291100

PAGE.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0869

DR. DENTON	DR. DENTON	DR. DENTON	DR. DENTON	THE ORIGINAL DR. DENTON	THE FAMOUS DR. DENTON'S 1	DR. DENION'S	Dr. Deviton and Design 1	Dr. DENTON & DESIGN	DR. DENION	DR. DENTON	DENTON	DENTON	Dr. Denton	DR. DENTON	Dr. Denton	Dr. Denton	DR. DENTON 7	Dr. Denton		DR. DENTON		DR. DENTON		DR. DEVION	DR. DENION I	Dr. DENTON	
Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	Unites States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Union States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Thailand	Theiland	Theiland	Thailand	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Spain	Spain	Spain	Portugal	Portugal	Downsond A VA STORM	
152947	152948	3670	135,632	1,755,470	1,276,919	1,287,879	1,752,671	1,296,083	1,527,521	1,900,787	504,101	825,810	134614	133501	67169	133570	418,668	411,877	448,443	448,380	1209514	1,302,974	1,302,975	243,054	255,540	255,541	
16-Feb-1994	16-Feb-1994	N/A	20-Sep-1988	02-Mar-1993	08-May-1984	31-Jul-1984	16-Feb-1993	18-Sep-1984	17 Oct 1995	20-Jun-1995	23-Nov-1948	14-Mar-1967	13-Jun-1989	13-Jun-1989	13-Nov-1987	31-Mar-1989	16-Oct-1988	01-Sep-1988	16-Jul-1989	16-Jul-1989	05-Dec-1989	05-Apr-1991	05-Apr-1991	06-Feb-1992	08-Oct-1992	08-Oct-1992	国际信息 经基本利益基本基
16-Feb-2004	16-Feb-2004	Pending	20-Sep-2003	02-Mar-2003	08-May-2004	31-Jul-2004	16-Feb-2003	18-Sep-2004	17-Oct-2005	20-Jun-2005	23-Nov-2008	14-Mar-2007	12-Jun-1999	12-Jun-1999	12-Nov-2007	30-Mar-1999	15-04-1998	31-Aug-1998	15-Jul-1999	15-Jul-1999	05-Dec-2009	05-Аш-2011	05-Apr-2011	06-Feb-2002	08-Oct-2002	08-Oct-2002	T

MAR 03 '99 20:07

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

12123091100

PFGE. 04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0870